TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING October 22, 2012 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-12-130 Resolution honoring the Woman's Club of Cranbury on its 90th Anniversary.
- 5. Regular Township Committee Minutes of October 8, 2012 Closed Session Minutes of October 8, 2012
- 6. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Resolution

Consent Resolutions

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-12-131 Resolution to pay bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-12-132 Resolution authorizing the release of escrow to Dominic DiFlorio in the amount of \$1,893.00.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-12-133 Resolution authorizing the release of a Performance Guarantee for Dominic DiFlorio in the amount of \$10.000.00.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-12-134 Resolution renewing the contract for police and municipal vehicle maintenance with George's Garage and Towing.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-12-135 Resolution authorizing the execution of a Shared Services Agreement with the Borough of Hightstown for the continued provision of emergency "9-1-1" dispatching services.
- f). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-12-136 Resolution authorizing a refund for overpayment of taxes for Block 18.07, Lot 34.01 in the amount of \$3,277.48.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING October 22, 2012 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

8. Resolution

Consent Resolutions (Continued)

- g). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-12-137 Resolution authorizing the Township to incur costs and conduct an investigation & valuation of land to be acquired.
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 10. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 11. Work Session
 - a). <u>Discussion Related to Property Maintenance Code</u> Township Committeemen Glenn Johnson and Dan Mulligan will present to the public and Township Committee draft property maintenance standards for both residential and commercial properties within the Township.
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Mayor's Notes
- 14. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.